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Table J7. —Occupations of Students in Attendance at Technical Classes other than

Classes at Technical High Schools during the Year ended 31st December, 1920.

Table J8.—Number of Pupils receiving Free Education under Regulations for Free
Places at Technical Classes during the Year ended 31st December, 1920.

Table J9.—Technical High Schools.—Courses taken by Students during the Year 1920.
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Totals.
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Agricultural pursuits
Professional pursuits
Clerical pursuits
Domestic pursuits
Students
Employed in shops or warehouses
Dressmakers, milliners, &c.
'tailors and tailoresses .. .. ...
Engineers and mechanics
Electricians . . . . . .
Plumbers, metal-workers, &c.
Woodworkers
Painters, plasterers, &c.
Printers, &c.
Skilled labourers
Labourers
Seamen
Engaged in various other trades and

industries
Engaged in various public services
Occupations not stated

85
762
280
631

1,162
315
59
17

123
145
167
155

12
25
16
25

1
172

93
71

19
98
77
32

263
73

5
4

48
5
17

28
1
7

52
1.43
242
552
169
228

32
10
95
23
65
71
12

21
13
25

108
208

83
44

250
70
11

1
35
20
29

3
1
1

69 I 101
286 ' 92
461 40
293 183
153 220

111 44
18 8
7

145 31
91 1

117 16
78 ' 5
23
14 1
2 5

13 7
78 ..
69 20

230
537
446
798

1,211
247

61
33

248
155
74

106
14
35
50
58 |

63
700
381
183
94

138
32
12

124
18
44
47
12
9

71
7
1

57

41
171
136
135
200

74
19

1
27
18
17
13
4
6

15
6

768
2,997
2,146
2,851
3,722
1,300

245
85

870
476
546
506

79
119
172
144
SO

553
2 1

3 57 65 '93 17

11
29

112
37

6
8

31 24
37 2

63
108

50
267

12
2

402
561

Totals ,4.316 722 1,959 944 |2,096 ; 800 4,567 2,310
i

j 914 18,628
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Education District.
At Tec] At other Classesi,

Males. Females. Totals. Males. Femalos. Totals,

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

273
56

191
114
149
23

297
147
127

187 460
73 129

105 296
111 225
135 284

D')

460
129
296
225
284
23

547
341
271

403
66
123
32

399
92

535
365
11.9

270
65

252
49

272
110
493
192
129

673
131
375

81
671
202

1,028
557
248

23
250 547
194 341
144 271

Totals for 1920 1,377 1,199 2,576 3,9662,134 1,832

Totals for 1919 1,351 1,403 2,754 2,326 2,162 4,488
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Auckland
Hawera
Wanganui
Napier
Wellington
Westport
Christchurch
Dunedin
Invercargill

M.
180

18
48
64

128
24

209
88
80

If. M.
48
15
36
29

F. M. F.
50

34
33
9

M.
57
33

120
31
29

F.
141
76
74
92

126

M. F. M.
285
66

204
124
158
24

317
171
136

F. £
191 7,002
76 2,141

108 4,085
125 3,'820
141 4,133

529
264 7,696
214 5,086
162 4,165

i 6

56
26
22

83
59
62

52
57
34

181
155
100

* i

Totals, 1920 839 .. 232 330 413 945 l 6 1,485 1,281 39,257

Totals, 1919 78(1 .. 203 297 448 1.187 i 4 1,438 1,488 • 41,113
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